

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1547/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRAD No.789/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Mr. Bhupinder, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of this petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER