

ITEM NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1547/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRAD No. 789/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court convened through Video Conferencing.

This is an application for bail in the pending Special Leave Petition.

The Office Report indicates that notice has been served, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the State of Punjab. However, in the interest of justice, we request the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

petitioner to furnish a fresh intimation to the learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Punjab and to intimate the Standing Counsel that the prayer for bail will be considered on the next date of the convening of this Court through video conferencing mode which has become necessary in the current situation.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master