

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1547/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-05-2019 in CRAD No. 789/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for the State.

In the meantime, the sentence shall be suspended and the petitioner shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond to the satisfaction of the Superintendent, Sub-Jail, Moga. The petitioner shall also deposit his passport in the Trial Court within four weeks from the date when the lockdown is lifted.

The prayer for interim relief stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER