

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1547/2020

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

((only Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) Nos.2815-2816 of 2020 is to be listed))

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 2815-2816/2020 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48196/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48197/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48198/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(Cr1) No. 3904/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.74355/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 2815-2816/2020

Finally, two weeks time is granted to file complete three set of spare copies of the petitions.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)