

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1547/2020

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

((only Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) No.3904 of 2020 is to be listed))

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3904/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.74355/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 12-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Appearance

Petitioner(State)-Mr Karan Sharma, AOR

Ms Priyanka, Adv. for Mr Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3904/2020

Respondent nos.1 to 3,5 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.4.

List again on 21.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA
Registrar