

ITEM NO.1743

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1547/2020

SUKHWINDER SINGH @ BINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

((only Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) No.3904 of 2020 is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3904/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.74355/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
1743.1 Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

1743 Mr. Prativa Prakash Janapriya Nayak, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
1743 Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

1743.1 Mr. Prativa Prakash Janapriya Nayak, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep Singh Kuchaliya, Adv.
Ms. Aashna Gill, Adv.
Mr. Pratap Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Neelesh Singh Rao, Adv.
Mr. D.M. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3904/2020.

1. As per the office report dated 18th September, 2023, no steps have been taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondent No.4 so far. As a result, service remains incomplete in respect of the said respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be given one more opportunity to serve the said respondent at the address available in the memo of parties as that is correct address. He seeks dasti service as well.
3. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
4. Affidavit of service be filed within four weeks.
5. List thereafter.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)